

European Aerosols GmbH | Kurt-Vogelsang-Straße 6 | 74855 Haßmersheim

To

Whom it may concern

European Aerosols GmbH

Kurt-Vogelsang-Str. 6 74855 Haßmersheim Germany

+49 (0) 6266 75 0

info-de@european-aerosols.com www.european-aerosols.com

Volksbank eG Mosbach IBAN: DE57 6746 0041 0019 3430 06 BIC/SWIFT: GENODE61MOS USt.-IdNr.: DE 144028266 SteuerNr.: 40097/31514

Registergericht Mannheim HRB 440509 Geschäftsführer: Jürg Kurt Vogelsang Thomas Schäfer

Haßmersheim, 16 Feb 2023

+49 (0)6266 75 310

w.herrmann@european-aerosols.com

## **Confirmation – Safety Data Sheets**

Dear Sir or Madam,

Herewith, I confirm that European Aerosols GmbH issues Safety Data Sheets according regulation REACH 1907/2006/EC, article 31 in the present valid version.

We have implemented the new annex II of regulation REACH 1907/2006/EC based on Commission Regulation (EU) 2020/878 in 2021. I confirm to you that all SDS issued and/or revised and printed since 01 June 2021 follow the new annex II.

Do not hesitate to contact us if you have any further questions.

With best regards,

i.A. Wolfgang Herrmann

European Aerosolis GmbH
Europeana Aerosolis GmbH
Europeana State 6
D. Wolffer Hamman
Europeana State 6
Europeana Aerosolis GmbH
Eu